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CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER DELEGATION OF ARERORITFOR D Z 7111 PURSUANT
TO BOARD RULE3())AND CHIEF FINANCEFICER REPORT FOR D Z 7117 PURSUANT
BOARD RULE 7-13(d)

Pursuant to 105 ILCS 5/34-19, the Board of Education of the City of Chicago in Board Rule 7-13, delegated

certain purchasing and contracting authority to the Chief Executive Officer, Chief Operating Officer, Chief

Education Officer, Chief Financial Officer, Chief Procurement Officer, General Counsel, Communications

Officer and Chief Administrative Officer. In accordance with that statute and under Board Rule 7-13(i),

the Board requires that the Chief Procurement Officer submit a report of the authority exercised pursuant

§} §Zth& ChoefRPrédurement OfficBr and thHeUChief Financial Officer subntittetie
Board the attached report for the period from u E&iU Tiffo u EIiU Ti1
which is hereby submitted to the Board for its acceptance.

~

Respectfully submitted,
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Unit/Dept
Number

10510

14050
13725
26881
10850
12610
14050
46271
24751
46281
46281
24721
26781
26781
23521
46431
46301
25841
30071
30071
12620
24961
26381
24461
24251
46431
41041

25301

29321
29111
29111
12670
10875
22451
29191
29191
46321
25681
24821
46271
25021
24251
46281
46281
46281
23371
41111
23751
24781
30121
11371
22231

Unit/Dept Name

Communications/ Phillip D Armour Elementary School

OSHW

Early College & Career

Suder Montessori Magnet School
Counseling & Postsecondary Advising
Budget and Management Office
OSHW

Theodore Roosevelt High School
Isabelle C O'Keeffe Elementary School
Carl Schurz High School

Carl Schurz High School

West Park Elementary Academy
Talman Elementary School

Talman Elementary School

Sor Juana Ines de la Cruz ES
North-Grand High School

Roger C Sullivan High School

Eli Whitney Elementary School

Blair Early Childhood Center

Blair Early Childhood Center

Grant Funded Programs Office
Josiah Pickard Elementary School
Oliver S Westcott Elementary School
Hanson Park Elementary School
James Russell Lowell Elementary School
North-Grand High School

Francisco | Madero Middle School

William H Seward Communication Arts Academy ES
Edward Beasley Elementary Magnet Academic
Center

Asa Philip Randolph Elementary School

Asa Philip Randolph Elementary School
Education General - City Wide

Citywide Student Support and Engagement
Langston Hughes Elementary School
Inter-American Elementary Magnet School
Inter-American Elementary Magnet School
Lincoln Park High School

Alessandro Volta Elementary School

John Palmer Elementary School

Theodore Roosevelt High School

William H Prescott Elementary School
James Russell Lowell Elementary School
Carl Schurz High School

Carl Schurz High School

Carl Schurz High School

William C. Goudy Technology Academy
Marine Leadership Academy at Ames

South Loop Elementary School

Brian Piccolo Elementary Specialty School
Wilma Rudolph Elementary Learning Center
Student Support and Engagement
Alexander Graham Bell Elementary School

Vendor Number

N/A

17110
N/A
24115
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
28845
N/A
N/A
17110
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
18607
N/A
28845
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

11397
N/A
N/A
18607
18607
28845
N/A
N/A
17110
17110
17110
17110
N/A
28845
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
18607
N/A

Board Rule 7-13(i) and 7-13(d) - December 2022 Contracts

Vendor Name

Open 4 Business Productions, LLC

City of Chicago Department of Public Health-Healthy CPS

Partnership

Johnson & Johnson Health Care Systems Inc.

Home Depot, Inc.
[llinois Student Assistance Commission

The State of lllinois, Capital Development Board

Color Health, Inc.

Hilltop Securities

Pembrook Capital Management, LLC
lllinois Department of Commerce
lllinois Department of Commerce
Creative Schools Funds c¢/o Ingenuity Inc
Chicago Bulls Organization

Target

City of Chicago

Northern lllinois University Foundation
Willow House

Peoples Bank

Donor's Choose

Donor's Choose

ISBE-Federal Flow Through

lllinois Conservation Foundation
Creative Schools Funds c¢/o Ingenuity Inc
Institute of Education Sciences
Pythagoras Lodge No 134F

Snap! Raise

Enchanted Backpack

Marcey Reyes

Something to Build Upon

League of Illinois Bicyclists

League of Illinois Bicyclists

[llinois State Board of Education

lllinois State Board of Education
Creative Schools Funds c/o Ingenuity Inc
Double Good

Lester Jacobson

City of Chicago

City of Chicago

City of Chicago

City of Chicago

Prescott Parents

Creative Schools Funds c/o Ingenuity Inc
Donor's Choose

Donor's Choose

Donor's Choose

Diversified Financial Management Corp
Chicago Drug and Chemichal Association
The Blackbaud Giving Fund

Arthur Lockhart Resource Institute
Chicago Public Education Fund

[llinois State Board of Education

Friends of Bell

Type of Contract

Film Agreements

IGA

No Fee

No Fee

No Fee

Grants Over $50k
Donations Under $50k
Donations Under $50k
Donations Under $50k
Grants Over $50k
Grants Over $50k
Grants Under $50k
Gifts Under $50k

Gifts Under $50k
Grants Under $50k
Grants Under $50k
Donations Under $50k
Donations Under $50k
Gifts Under $50k

Gifts Under $50k
Grants Over $50k
Gifts Under $50k
Grants Under $50k
Gifts Under $50k
Donations Under $50k
Donations Under $50k
Donations Under $50k

Donations Under $50k

Donations Under $50k
Grants Under $50k
Grants Under $50k
Grants Over $50k
Grants Over $50k
Grants Under $50k
Donations Under $50k
Donations Under $50k
Grants Under $50k
Grants Under $50k
Grants Under $50k
Grants Under $50k
Donations Under $50k
Grants Under $50k
Gifts Under $50k

Gifts Under $50k

Gifts Under $50k
Donations Under $50k
Grants Under $50k
Grants Under $50k
Donations Under $50k
Grants Under $50k
Grants Over $50k
Donations Under $50k

Total Cost/NTE

$4,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$5,500,000.00
$0.00
$700.00
$2,500.00
$300,000.00
$75,000.00
$2,000.00
$15,000.00
$210.36
$6,000.00
$500.00
$150.00
$562.00
$701.59
$1,530.29
$7,404,715.00
$480.00
$2,000.00
$400.00
$600.00
$768.30
$500.00

$2,000.00

$1,050.00
$350.00
$250.00
$8,971,893.00
$522,437.48
$2,000.00
$1,307.50
$35.00
$50,000.00
$8,000.00
$8,000.00
$10,000.00
$42.00
$2,000.00
$284.78
$587.47
$333.76
$300.00
$2,000.00
$20.00
$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,098,136.00
$1,154.00

Start Date

1/3/2023

12/1/2022
12/1/2022
12/9/2022
12/2/2022
11/1/2022
N/A
12/15/2022
11/29/2022
7/1/2022
7/1/2022
11/10/2022
12/26/2022
12/20/2022
10/8/2022
7/1/2022
12/13/2022
12/8/2022
12/2/2022
11/10/2022
7/1/2022
11/11/2022
10/24/2022
12/9/2022
12/9/2022
7/1/2022
8/8/2022

10/22/2022

8/19/2022
12/7/2022
12/14/2022
7/1/2022
7/1/2022
10/17/2022
11/21/2022
11/3/2022
6/15/2022
8/15/2022
8/15/2022
9/1/2022
12/5/2022
12/5/2022
12/1/2022
11/29/2022
11/28/2022
11/17/2022
12/1/2022
10/25/2022
10/27/2022
12/1/2022
7/1/2022
12/1/2022

End Date

1/5/2023

7/1/2027
11/30/2023
12/8/2023
6/2/2023
10/31/2027
N/A
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/1/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
8/31/2022
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
2/15/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023

6/30/2023

6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
8/31/2023
8/31/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
11/17/2022
12/1/2022
6/16/2023
6/30/2023
6/30/2023
8/31/2023
6/30/2023




23581 John Harvard Elementary School of Excellence N/A McDonald's Donations Under $50k $500.00 9/29/2022 6/30/2023






10835
10835
10835
11610
13735
10210
10210
10210

Curriculum
Curriculum
Curriculum

ODLSS

Sports Administration
Law

Law

Law

68697
17845
40651
29718
42155
N/A

N/A

American Institutes for Research in the Behavioral
Sciences

Rachel Dahl Education

NQC Literacy

Multi-Health Systems Inc.

Pay Factory

Botwinski, Carol

Coniglio, Patricia

No Cost Amendment
No Cost Amendment
No Cost Amendment
CPOR

No Cost Amendment
Settlement
Settlement

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$150,000.00
$0.00
$11,973.94
$24,950.00

6/1/2021
6/1/2021
6/1/2021
1/1/2023
8/1/2022
N/A

N/A

5/31/2024
5/31/2024
5/31/2024
11/30/2023
7/31/2023
12/9/2022
12/9/2022



