f8

CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER DELEGATION OF AREHORITYOR TO BOARD RUILEG(i)AND CHIEF FINANCIAEFICER REPORT FOR D Z î î î î î PUTROSUANT BOARD RULE 7-13(d)

D Z îìîî PURSUANT

Pursuant to 105 IL certain purchasing Education Officer, Officer and Chief the Board requires § } § Zthě Chief ttached report foeby submitted to the	and contracting a Chief Financial O Administrative Office that the Chief Pro Prosultement Office or the period fro	uthority to the C fficer, Chief Procer. In accorda curement Office perPanel thes CNo om u CE	Chief Executive curement Off ance with that a rep	e Officer, Chief icer, General C statute and ur port of the autho	Operating Counsel, Conder Board Ority exercises	Officer, Chief ommunications I Rule 7-13(i),
			Res	pectfully submi	itted,	
				zzzzzzz šCE] Pjedro Ma		Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z

Joseph T. Moriarty

General Counsel

Chief Executive Officer

Approved as to Legal Form:

Board Rule 7-13(i) and 7-13(d) - December 2022 Contracts

	1		Board Rule 7-13(1) and 7-13(d) - December 20	U22 CONTracts			
Unit/Dept Number	Unit/Dept Name	Vendor Number	Vendor Name	Type of Contract	Total Cost/NTE	Start Date	End Date
10510	Communications/ Phillip D Armour Elementary School	ol N/A	Open 4 Business Productions, LLC	Film Agreements	\$4,500.00	1/3/2023	1/5/2023
			City of Chicago Department of Public Health-Healthy Cl				
14050	OSHW	17110	Partnership	IGA	\$0.00	12/1/2022	7/1/2027
13725	Early College & Career	N/A	Johnson & Johnson Health Care Systems Inc.	No Fee	\$0.00	12/1/2022	11/30/2023
26881	Suder Montessori Magnet School	24115	Home Depot, Inc.	No Fee	\$0.00	12/9/2022	12/8/2023
10850	Counseling & Postsecondary Advising	N/A	Illinois Student Assistance Commission	No Fee	\$0.00	12/2/2022	6/2/2023
12610	Budget and Management Office	N/A	The State of Illinois, Capital Development Board	Grants Over \$50k	\$5,500,000.00	11/1/2022	10/31/2027
14050	OSHW	N/A	Color Health, Inc.	Donations Under \$50k	\$0.00	N/A	N/A
46271	Theodore Roosevelt High School	N/A	Hilltop Securities	Donations Under \$50k	\$700.00	12/15/2022	6/30/2023
24751	Isabelle C O'Keeffe Elementary School	N/A	Pembrook Capital Management, LLC	Donations Under \$50k	\$2,500.00	11/29/2022	6/30/2023
46281	Carl Schurz High School	N/A	Illinois Department of Commerce	Grants Over \$50k	\$300,000.00	7/1/2022	6/30/2024
46281	Carl Schurz High School	N/A	Illinois Department of Commerce	Grants Over \$50k	\$75,000.00	7/1/2022	6/30/2024
24721	West Park Elementary Academy	28845	Creative Schools Funds c/o Ingenuity Inc	Grants Under \$50k	\$2,000.00	11/10/2022	6/30/2023
26781	Talman Elementary School	N/A	Chicago Bulls Organization	Gifts Under \$50k	\$15,000.00	12/26/2022	6/30/2023
26781	Talman Elementary School	N/A	Target	Gifts Under \$50k	\$210.36	12/20/2022	6/30/2023
23521	Sor Juana Ines de la Cruz ES	17110	City of Chicago	Grants Under \$50k	\$6,000.00	10/8/2022	6/1/2023
46431	North-Grand High School	N/A	Northern Illinois University Foundation	Grants Under \$50k	\$500.00	7/1/2022	6/30/2023
46301	Roger C Sullivan High School	N/A	Willow House	Donations Under \$50k	\$150.00	12/13/2022	6/30/2023
25841	Eli Whitney Elementary School	N/A	Peoples Bank	Donations Under \$50k	\$562.00	12/8/2022	6/30/2023
30071	Blair Early Childhood Center	N/A	Donor's Choose	Gifts Under \$50k	\$701.59	12/2/2022	6/30/2023
30071	Blair Early Childhood Center	N/A	Donor's Choose	Gifts Under \$50k	\$1,530.29	11/10/2022	6/30/2023
12620	Grant Funded Programs Office	18607	ISBE-Federal Flow Through	Grants Over \$50k	\$7,404,715.00	7/1/2022	8/31/2022
24961	Josiah Pickard Elementary School	N/A	Illinois Conservation Foundation	Gifts Under \$50k	\$480.00	11/11/2022	6/30/2023
26381	9			Grants Under \$50k	\$2,000.00		6/30/2023
	Oliver S Westcott Elementary School	28845	Creative Schools Funds c/o Ingenuity Inc			10/24/2022	
24461	Hanson Park Elementary School	N/A	Institute of Education Sciences	Gifts Under \$50k	\$400.00	12/9/2022	2/15/2023
24251	James Russell Lowell Elementary School	N/A	Pythagoras Lodge No 134F	Donations Under \$50k	\$600.00	12/9/2022	6/30/2023
46431	North-Grand High School	N/A	Snap! Raise	Donations Under \$50k	\$768.30	7/1/2022	6/30/2023
41041	Francisco I Madero Middle School	N/A	Enchanted Backpack	Donations Under \$50k	\$500.00	8/8/2022	6/30/2023
25301	William H Seward Communication Arts Academy ES Edward Beasley Elementary Magnet Academic	N/A	Marcey Reyes	Donations Under \$50k	\$2,000.00	10/22/2022	6/30/2023
29321	Center	11397	Something to Build Upon	Donations Under \$50k	\$1,050.00	8/19/2022	6/30/2023
29111	Asa Philip Randolph Elementary School	N/A	League of Illinois Bicyclists	Grants Under \$50k	\$350.00	12/7/2022	6/30/2023
29111	Asa Philip Randolph Elementary School	N/A	League of Illinois Bicyclists	Grants Under \$50k	\$250.00	12/14/2022	6/30/2023
12670	Education General - City Wide	18607	Illinois State Board of Education	Grants Over \$50k	\$8,971,893.00	7/1/2022	8/31/2023
10875	Citywide Student Support and Engagement	18607	Illinois State Board of Education	Grants Over \$50k	\$522,437.48	7/1/2022	8/31/2023
22451	Langston Hughes Elementary School	28845	Creative Schools Funds c/o Ingenuity Inc	Grants Under \$50k	\$2,000.00	10/17/2022	6/30/2023
29191	Inter-American Elementary Magnet School	N/A	Double Good	Donations Under \$50k	\$1,307.50	11/21/2022	6/30/2023
29191	Inter-American Elementary Magnet School	N/A	Lester Jacobson	Donations Under \$50k	\$35.00	11/3/2022	6/30/2023
46321	Lincoln Park High School	17110	City of Chicago	Grants Under \$50k	\$50,000.00	6/15/2022	12/31/2022
25681	Alessandro Volta Elementary School	17110	City of Chicago	Grants Under \$50k	\$8,000.00	8/15/2022	12/31/2022
24821	John Palmer Elementary School	17110	City of Chicago	Grants Under \$50k	\$8,000.00	8/15/2022	12/31/2022
46271	Theodore Roosevelt High School	17110	City of Chicago	Grants Under \$50k	\$10,000.00	9/1/2022	12/31/2022
25021	William H Prescott Elementary School	N/A	Prescott Parents	Donations Under \$50k	\$42.00	12/5/2022	6/30/2023
24251	James Russell Lowell Elementary School	28845	Creative Schools Funds c/o Ingenuity Inc	Grants Under \$50k	\$2,000.00	12/5/2022	6/30/2023
46281	Carl Schurz High School	N/A	Donor's Choose	Gifts Under \$50k	\$284.78	12/1/2022	6/30/2023
46281	Carl Schurz High School	N/A	Donor's Choose	Gifts Under \$50k	\$587.47	11/29/2022	6/30/2023
46281	Carl Schurz High School	N/A	Donor's Choose	Gifts Under \$50k	\$333.76	11/28/2022	6/30/2023
23371	William C. Goudy Technology Academy	N/A	Diversified Financial Management Corp	Donations Under \$50k	\$300.00	11/17/2022	11/17/2022
41111	Marine Leadership Academy at Ames	N/A	Chicago Drug and Chemichal Association	Grants Under \$50k	\$2,000.00	12/1/2022	12/1/2022
23751	South Loop Elementary School	N/A	The Blackbaud Giving Fund	Grants Under \$50k	\$2,000.00	10/25/2022	6/16/2023
24781			Arthur Lockhart Resource Institute	Donations Under \$50k		10/25/2022	6/30/2023
	Brian Piccolo Elementary Specialty School	N/A		·	\$1,000.00		
30121	Wilma Rudolph Elementary Learning Center	N/A 19407	Chicago Public Education Fund	Grants Under \$50k	\$5,000.00	12/1/2022	6/30/2023
11371	Student Support and Engagement	18607	Illinois State Board of Education	Grants Over \$50k	\$1,098,136.00	7/1/2022	8/31/2023
22231	Alexander Graham Bell Elementary School	N/A	Friends of Bell	Donations Under \$50k	\$1,154.00	12/1/2022	6/30/2023

John Harvard Elementary School of Excellence N/A McDonald's Donations Under \$50k \$500.00 9/29/2022 6/30/2023

			American Institutes for Research in the Be	ehavioral			
10835	Curriculum	68697	Sciences	No Cost Amendment	\$0.00	6/1/2021	5/31/2024
10835	Curriculum	17845	Rachel Dahl Education	No Cost Amendment	\$0.00	6/1/2021	5/31/2024
10835	Curriculum	40651	NQC Literacy	No Cost Amendment	\$0.00	6/1/2021	5/31/2024
11610	ODLSS	29718	Multi-Health Systems Inc.	CPOR	\$150,000.00	1/1/2023	11/30/2023
13735	Sports Administration	42155	Pay Factory	No Cost Amendment	\$0.00	8/1/2022	7/31/2023
10210	Law	N/A	Botwinski, Carol	Settlement	\$11,973.94	N/A	12/9/2022
10210	Law	N/A	Coniglio, Patricia	Settlement	\$24,950.00	N/A	12/9/2022
10210	Law						